Illinois law.
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Section 2900.35  Board Officers

a)	The officers of the Board shall be elected by majority vote of the Board and shall consist of a Chairman and Vice-Chairman/Secretary, both of whom shall be members of the Board or deputies designated by members.

b)	All officers shall be elected for a 2 year term and shall hold office until a successor is selected.

c)	Any officer may be removed from office by a vote of 6 members.  The question concerning removal of an officer must be put at a regular or special meeting of the Board preceded by the mailing of notice to each Board member and to the officer 10 days prior to the meeting.  The notice shall set forth the proposed action. 

(Source:  Added at 32 Ill. Reg. 4784, effective April 4, 2008)
